excluding taxes, insurance, utilities and capital expenditures, during any year.
Common area expenses (excluding taxes, insurance, and utilities) for any year shall

not increase by more than 5% over the prior year’s expenses.

1. Security Deposit. Security Deposit shall be Three Thousand Nine
Hundred Dollars and no cents ($3900.00).

Use.

A. Use of Premises. Tenant shall use and occupy the Leased Premises for the
operation of a P~( ~ . ci.- Bc~r . Tenant shall not allow any
accumulation of trash or debris on the Leased Premises or within any portion of the
Area. No material may be stored outside the Leased Premises, unless first approved